



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01250116 January 16, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E1X62
District: District 1 **Counties:** POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44743015201 (*)
Contract Desc: Milling and Resurfacing, Mowing, Litter Removal

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,833,444.93	100.00%
2	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,976,566.32	107.81%
3	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,996,475.92	108.89%
4	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,195,758.81	119.76%
5	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,190,063.00	228.53%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250116 January 16, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E1X62

District: District 1

Counties: POLK

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 44743015201 (*)

Contract Descr: Milling and Resurfacing, Mowing, Litter Removal

The work under this Contract consists of Milling and Resurfacing, Mowing, Litter Removal.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0011 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0001 0711 11170		75.000	65.28000	4,896.00	68.67000	5,150.25	64.00000	4,800.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0002 0710 11123		1,800.000	0.82000	1,476.00	1.77000	3,186.00	1.65000	2,970.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		LF						
0003 0710 11101		12.000	765.00000	9,180.00	1,609.38000	19,312.56	1,500.00000	18,000.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0004 0710 11124		600.000	0.82000	492.00	1.88000	1,128.00	1.75000	1,050.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		LF						
0005 0107 1		33.000	57.50000	1,897.50	59.01000	1,947.33	215.00000	7,095.00
LITTER REMOVAL		AC						
0006 0710 11125		1,000.000	0.82000	820.00	1.98000	1,980.00	1.85000	1,850.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250116 January 16, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E1X62

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0011 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0007 0710 11141		4.300	357.00000	1,535.10	751.04000	3,229.47	700.00000	3,010.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0008 0710 11160		70.000	10.20000	714.00	37.55000	2,628.50	35.00000	2,450.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0009 0710 11170		250.000	10.20000	2,550.00	37.55000	9,387.50	35.00000	8,750.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		EA						
0010 0107 2		33.000	57.50000	1,897.50	134.11000	4,425.63	215.00000	7,095.00
MOWING		AC						
0011 0710 11224		300.000	0.82000	246.00	1.88000	564.00	1.75000	525.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		LF						
0013 0710 11201		8.000	765.00000	6,120.00	1,609.38000	12,875.04	1,500.00000	12,000.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0014 0710 12290		1,500.000	1.02000	1,530.00	4.13000	6,195.00	3.85000	5,775.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		SF						
0015 0327 70 2		43,400.000	2.08000	90,272.00	4.87000	211,358.00	4.25000	184,450.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 1/2" AVG DEPTH		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250116 January 16, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E1X62

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0011 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0016 0710 17 1 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, REMOVAL OF NON-CONFLICTING		1,500.000 SF	0.51000	765.00	2.04000	3,060.00	1.90000	2,850.00
0017 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.400 GM	714.00000	285.60	751.04000	300.42	700.00000	280.00
0020 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		4,790.000 SY	2.30000	11,017.00	2.75000	13,172.50	4.60000	22,034.00
0025 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		4,340.000 TN	169.83000	737,062.20	189.26000	821,388.40	180.75000	784,455.00
0030 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		3,880.000 TN	212.20000	823,336.00	187.73000	728,392.40	200.00000	776,000.00
0035 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,000.000 SY	5.19000	31,140.00	5.31000	31,860.00	10.35000	62,100.00
0040 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		890.000 EA	4.60000	4,094.00	4.29000	3,818.10	4.00000	3,560.00
0045 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		1,427.000 SF	1.02000	1,455.54	4.13000	5,893.51	3.85000	5,493.95



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250116 January 16, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E1X62

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0011 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0050 0710 90		(1.000)	37,469.25000	37,469.25	20,616.15000	20,616.15	19,215.00000	19,215.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE		LS						
0055 0711 11123		780.000	1.02000	795.60	3.40000	2,652.00	3.20000	2,496.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		LF						
0060 0711 11124		220.000	1.02000	224.40	5.11000	1,124.20	4.80000	1,056.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		LF						
0065 0711 11125		435.000	3.06000	1,331.10	6.80000	2,958.00	6.35000	2,762.25
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0070 0711 11141		0.300	1,020.00000	306.00	2,682.30000	804.69	2,500.00000	750.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0075 0711 11224		102.000	2.04000	208.08	4.75000	484.50	4.45000	453.90
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF						
0080 0711 11241		0.150	2,550.00000	382.50	2,682.30000	402.35	2,500.00000	375.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250116 January 16, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E1X62

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0011 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0085 0711 14141 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE ON CONCRETE SURFACES		0.180 GM	15,451.98889	2,781.36	16,253.66000	2,925.66	15,149.00000	2,726.82
0100 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.000 GM	5,555.65000	27,778.25	5,183.27000	25,916.35	4,831.00000	24,155.00
0105 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.000 GM	5,555.65000	16,666.95	5,183.27000	15,549.81	4,831.00000	14,493.00
0110 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		12,000.000 LF	1.06000	12,720.00	0.99000	11,880.00	0.95000	11,400.00
0011 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)			\$1,833,444.93		\$1,976,566.32		\$1,996,475.92	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,833,444.93		\$1,976,566.32		1,996,475.92	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250116 January 16, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E1X62

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0011 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN									
0001	0711 11170		75.000	102.94000	7,720.50	125.00000	9,375.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0002	0710 11123		1,800.000	1.29000	2,322.00	4.00000	7,200.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"			LF						
0003	0710 11101		12.000	1,738.48000	20,861.76	1,000.00000	12,000.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0004	0710 11124		600.000	2.57000	1,542.00	4.00000	2,400.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"			LF						
0005	0107 1		33.000	311.93000	10,293.69	300.00000	9,900.00		
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0006	0710 11125		1,000.000	3.86000	3,860.00	4.00000	4,000.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"			LF						
0007	0710 11141		4.300	1,034.14000	4,446.80	1,000.00000	4,300.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250116 January 16, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E1X62

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0011 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0008 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		70.000 EA	45.03000	3,152.10	30.00000	2,100.00		
0009 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		250.000 EA	45.03000	11,257.50	20.00000	5,000.00		
0010 0107 2 MOWING		33.000 AC	453.26000	14,957.58	300.00000	9,900.00		
0011 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		300.000 LF	2.57000	771.00	4.00000	1,200.00		
0013 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		8.000 GM	1,737.03000	13,896.24	1,000.00000	8,000.00		
0014 0710 12290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		1,500.000 SF	6.43000	9,645.00	4.00000	6,000.00		
0015 0327 70 2 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 1/2" AVG DEPTH		43,400.000 SY	4.15000	180,110.00	25.00000	1,085,000.00		
0016 0710 17 1 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, REMOVAL OF NON-CONFLICTING		1,500.000 SF	2.62000	3,930.00	3.00000	4,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250116 January 16, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E1X62

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0011 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0017 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.400 GM	1,055.08000	422.03	4,000.00000	1,600.00		
0020 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		4,790.000 SY	3.50000	16,765.00	15.00000	71,850.00		
0025 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		4,340.000 TN	191.91000	832,889.40	340.00000	1,475,600.00		
0030 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		3,880.000 TN	217.00000	841,960.00	340.00000	1,319,200.00		
0035 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,000.000 SY	13.37000	80,220.00	10.00000	60,000.00		
0040 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		890.000 EA	6.43000	5,722.70	6.00000	5,340.00		
0045 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		1,427.000 SF	6.43000	9,175.61	4.00000	5,708.00		
0050 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE		(1.000) LS	28,307.13000	28,307.13	5,000.00000	5,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250116 January 16, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E1X62

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0011		(ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN							
0055	0711 11123		780.000	6.43000	5,015.40	5.00000	3,900.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT			LF						
0060	0711 11124		220.000	9.01000	1,982.20	4.00000	880.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS			LF						
0065	0711 11125		435.000	11.58000	5,037.30	6.00000	2,610.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0070	0711 11141		0.300	4,503.40000	1,351.02	4,000.00000	1,200.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0075	0711 11224		102.000	9.01000	919.02	10.00000	1,020.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON			LF						
0080	0711 11241		0.150	4,503.40000	675.51	4,000.00000	600.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"			GM						
0085	0711 14141		0.180	25,733.78000	4,632.08	4,000.00000	720.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE ON CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250116 January 16, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E1X62

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0011 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0100 0711 16101		5.000	7,735.57000	38,677.85	6,000.00000	30,000.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0105 0711 16201		3.000	7,720.13000	23,160.39	6,000.00000	18,000.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0110 E711 11141		12,000.000	0.84000	10,080.00	1.33000	15,960.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		LF						
0011 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$2,195,758.81		\$4,190,063.00		
Contract Grand Totals:			\$2,195,758.81		\$4,190,063.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01250116	January 16, 2025	Call Order: 007	Contract: E1X62
-----------------	----------	------------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.